### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Steve Germain	04/25/2011
Emil Wegger	04/29/2011
Markus J. Mayer	04/27/2011
Fabio Reyes	04/29/2011
Claus Jepsen	04/29/2011
Nick Ross	05/05/2011
Mokhtar Liamini	04/25/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GE Lighting Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	1975 Noble Road
Internal Address:	Nela Park
City:	338E Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44122

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29389265

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.363.9000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP/GE LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LL

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 2: The Halle Building

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115-1843

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026292 FRAME: 0099

JF \$40.00 29389.

501533951

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GLOZ 200602US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Cornely	
Total Attachments: 7 source=GLOZ200602Assignment#page1.tif source=GLOZ200602Assignment#page2.tif source=GLOZ200602Assignment#page3.tif source=GLOZ200602Assignment#page4.tif source=GLOZ200602Assignment#page5.tif source=GLOZ200602Assignment#page5.tif source=GLOZ200602Assignment#page6.tif source=GLOZ200602Assignment#page7.tif		

Attorney Docket No.: 251711 GLOZ 200602US01 Page 1 of 4

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, we, Steve Germain of 105, 10° Avenue, L'Île-Perrot, Quebec, Canada, J7V 4S7; Emil Wegger of Gernersvej 9, 8260 Viby J, Denmark; Markus J. Mayer of Johann-Houis-Strasse 44, 81369 Munich, Germany; Fabio Reyes of Bogebjergvej 3, 8600 Silkeborg, Denmark; Claus Jepsen of Gl. Næssevej 22, 8700 Horsens, Denmark, Nick Ross of 733 Fillmore Street, Apt. 14, San Francisco, California 94117, and Mokhtar Liamini of 4210, boul. St-Jouseph, app. 11, Lachine Quebec, Canada, H8T 1R1, hereby sell and assign to GE Lighting Solutions, LLC, a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 1975 Noble Road, Nela Park, 338E Cleveland, OH 44122 USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled RECTANGULAR LUMINAIRE (Atty. Dkt. No. 251711/GLOZ200602US01)

executed concu	rrently herewith,
signed as of	, or
⊠ filed on April 8	2011 having Serial Number 29/389 265

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Attorney Docket No.: 251711 GLOZ 200602US01 Page 2 of 4

Inventor 1	*			
Canada San	in Car	0	Ja.	Whuhe
Steve Germain		Date:	~ (J)	40142
Witnessed by:	Signature FRANÇA) r TUR	CRON		201/04/25
Witnessed by:	Printed Name or Witnes			2011/04/25
Inventor 2				
Emil Wegger		Date: _	99000 de la constitución de la c	- MASAMARINE BOOK STATE OF THE
Witnessed by:	Signature	<del>litte giberg berg berg berg berg berg berg berg </del>	Date:	MATERIAL STATE OF THE STATE OF
Vitnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness		Data	
winessed by.	Signature Printed Name of Witness		Date:	
nventor 3	Timed Name of Withese	•		
		Date:		
∕larkus J. Maye	er	- Lines		
Vitnessed by:	Signature		Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	alternieren itentiekonomien augen verge.		
Vitnessed by:	Signature	**************************************	Date: _	
	Printed Name of Witness	wyenidawyn hannykwię egynymę.		

Attorney Docket No.: 251711 GLOZ 200602US01 Page 2 of 4

Inventor 1		
	Date	en e
Steve Germain	and the device of the first of the second of	<ul> <li>- polium Gouli men in mente mente mente mente at autori per mente mente per mente p</li></ul>
Witnessed by:	-yal-non-richindria (ili)-falia fraida any any any any any any any any any an	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	identore
SACCO managed by		m .
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
		nol-insus.
	Printed Name of Witness	
Inventor 2		
	1	
Jan J	CO~ Data:	29-09-2011
Emil Wegger	Dale.	and the control of th
	*	
Witnessed by:	Mygyin	Date: 29.04.2311
•	Signature	
	METTE JVML NIELSE Printed Name of Witness	<u>.l.V</u>
Arri ( )	1. 14 7.00	20 01 004
Witnessed by: .	Signature	Date: <u>27-04-2011</u>
	ANTIL PAIZ TEBROE	. '
	Printed Name of Witness	
nventor 3		
and the second section of the section of the second section of the second section of the second section of the secti	Date:	
Markus J. Maye	er	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:		Data
rialossa by.	Signature	Date:
		mans
	Printed Name of Witness	

Attorney Docket No.: 251711 GLOZ 200602US01 Page 2 of 4

Inventor 1		
	Date:	
Steve Germain		
Witnessed by.		Date:
	Signature	Security Sec
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Inventor 2		
	Date:	
Emil Wegger		
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Inventor 3		
	1. 14L Date:	04/27/20M
Markus J. Maye		
Witnessed by:	N-Sol- Signature	Date: 04/27/2011
	HEIDI SCHWAIGE Printed Name of Witness	R
Witnessed by:	Cigusteth	Date: 04 27 2011
	Signature Be+uclEigeustrHen Printed Name of Witness	

	1		Attorney Docket No.: 251711 GLOZ 200602US01
	////		Page 3 of 4
Inventor 4			
Fabio Reves	Date:	29-09/11	
Witnessed by:	Signature HEROW Printed Name of Witness	Date: 29/4 11	
Witnessed by:	Signature CARSTEV ER/KJEN Printed Name of Witness	Date: 29/4 2011	ORMANIA.
	2		
Inventor 5	Date:	29-04-11	
Claus Jepsen	for from from the state of the		
Witnessed by:	Signature CARSTEN ERIKSEN	Date: 29/4 20//	oranizama.
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness  Signature  HANNE LINDSTROV  Printed Name of Witness	Date: 29/4 - 2011	
Inventor 6			
Nick Ross	Date:		
NON NUSS			
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed hv:		Data	

Signature

Printed Name of Witness

Attorney Docket No.: 251711 GLOZ 200602US01 Page 3 of 4

Inventor 4		
	Date:	
Fabio Reyes		
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	_ Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Inventor 5		
27 HE	Date.	
Claus Jepsen		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Inventor 6		
miveritor e	MASS Date	05/may/2011
Nick Ross		
Witnessed by:	Edn _	Date: 05- MAY -2011
	Signature Richard Mann	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: 11   MAY   2011
	ALEX COCHAT Printed Name of Witness	

Attorney Docket No.: 251711 GLOZ 200602US01

Page 4 of 4

Inventor 7

Mokhtar Liamini

Witnessed by:

Signature Wis Children Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Signature

FRANCOIS TURGOUS

Date: 25/04/2011

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 026292 FRAME: 0107

**RECORDED: 05/17/2011**